ISSUE
Data privacy and protection
Artificial Intelligence

Internationai cooperation on
data

Digital inclusion

Access and connectivity
Human rights

Open data

Digital ethics

Cross-border cooperation
Content policy and regulation

Big data

Environmental Data
Distributed ledger-blockchain

Disinformation

Legal and regulatory issues
Children's rights online
Metaverse

Child online safety

Data localisation

Data sharing and research
Cyber-diplomacy

Sustainable Development
Broadening stakeholder
engagement in Internet

Asia-Pacific Africa
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3.70%
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0.67%

4.76%

9.52%
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4.76%
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Eastern Europe GRULAC

5.49%
4.40%
1.10%

3.30%
5.49%
1.10%
1.10%
1.10%
3.30%

1.10%
1.10%
2.20%

2.20%
1.10%

2.20%
1.10%

2.20%

WEOG 1GO OVERALL ISSUE
4.87% 1379 Cybersecurity practices
3.98% Climate Change
0.88% Youth engagement

Marginalized and
vulnerable groups

3.10%
3.54%

1.77%

Fragmentation

Open access

1.77% International data spaces
1.33% IGF organization and role
1.77% Internet of Things
3.10% Capacity development
2.21% Misinformation

Trust and accountability
measures

0.44%
0.44%

1.33%

Climate Digital Technologies

Community networks
Cyber attacks and cyber
conflict

0.88%
3.54%
1.33% . 5G
3.54%
0.88%
1.77%
1.77%

0.44%

Internet of Things

Encryption
Digital citizenship
Societal challenges

Local content

3.23%

9.83% Democracy

1.33% 1.61% 9.82% Smart cities
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1.77%
0.88%
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1.61%
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3.23%
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3.23%

1.61%
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OVERALL

9.53%
9.43%
8.75%

8.47%
8.31%
8.08%
7.90%
7.89%
7.86%
7.59%
7.40%

7.26%
6.89%
6.82%

6.66%
6.37%
5.70%
5.69%
5.17%
5.14%
4.93%
4.89%
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